:H \$65.00 352254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM831991

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.		03/01/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3522547	ENELOOP	
Registration Number:	1009659	CADNICA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global

Address Line 1: Castle STREET, Liberation HOUSE
Address Line 4: ST HELIER, Jersey, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Petar Jovanovic
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/SM/NGB SANYO 2212190205/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sanyo corporate register 2#page1.tif source=Sanyo corporate register 2#page2.tif source=Sanyo corporate register 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0547

900793344

I, Yushi Kubota, of Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do hereby certify that I am conversant with English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof, and I further certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation made by me of the document(s) in the Japanese language attached hereto.

July 27, 2023

(/\, /@\P\(/\\ /Yushi Kubota

(Translation) Extract for Certificate of all historical matters

1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.

Corporate registration number	1200-01-155854		
Trade name	Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.		
Head office	1-1, Sanyo-cho, Daito-shi, Osaka		
	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka	Relocated on	
		March 1, 2022	
		Recorded on	
		March 4, 2022	

It is to certify that this certificate shows a complete transcript of currently valid information recorded in the Commercial Register.

Date: June 16, 2023

Authority: Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau, Moriguchi Branch Office

Registrar: Koji Takai

Reference No: > 742012 *The underline indicates removed items.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0549

履歷事項一部証明書

大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地 三洋電機株式会社

会社法人等番号	1200-01-155854				
路 号	三洋電機株式会社				
本店	大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地				
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する方法により行 う。				
	当会社の公告は、日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法 により行う。	介和	54:	2月	2日変更
		合和	5年	2月	2日登記
	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する方法により行 う。	合和	5年	4月	1日変更
		令和	54	4 F)	3日登献
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年4月8日				
取締役会設備会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社				
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社				
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社				
登記記録に関する 事項	令和4年3月1日大阪府大東市三洋町1番(号から本店移転 令和 4年 3月 4日登記				



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

(大阪法務局管轄)

令和 5年 6月16日

大阪法務局守口出張所

實話登

高井幸



整理番号 シ742012

下線のあるものは揉消率項であることを示す。

1 🗸